P.S.C. MO No. 1 Original Sheet No. A

Name of Utility: Taney County Water, LLC

Service Area: Lakeway Subdivision and Venice on the Lake, Taney County, MO

> Rules Governing Rendering of Water Service

## **ADOPTION NOTICE**

Water system assets were transferred from Taney County Utilities Corporation to Taney County Water, LLC, with approval granted in Case No. WM-2011-0143. Accordingly, Taney County Water, LLC hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own in every respect, as if it had originally filed, all tariffs, schedules, rules, notices or other instruments filed by Taney County Utilities Corporation and currently on file with and approved by the Public Service Commission, State of Missouri.

- Indicates new rate or text
- Indicates change

DATE OF ISSUE August 30, 2011 DATE EFFECTIVE September 29, 2011

Month Day Year

Year Month Day

ISSUED BY Hollis H. "Bert" Brower Manager title name of officer

786 Croley Blvd., Nixa, MO 65714 address